Compressive  fatigue  behavior  and  failure  evolution  of  additive  fiber-reinforced
cemented tailings composites
Jiajian Li, Shuai Cao, Erol Yilmaz, and Yunpeng Liu
Cite this article as:
Jiajian Li, Shuai Cao, Erol Yilmaz, and Yunpeng Liu, Compressive fatigue behavior and failure evolution of additive fiber-
reinforced  cemented  tail ings  composites,  Int .  J .  Miner.  Metall .  Mater. ,  29(2022),  No.  2,  pp.  345-355.
View the article online at SpringerLink or IJMMM Webpage.

The total  amount  of  the  glass  and  PP fibers  in  the  CTB
was  0.6wt%.  To  investigate  the  influence  of  the  combined
fibers on the mechanical properties of the CTB, eight groups
of fiber combination experiments were set up. Table 2 shows
the mixing ratios of the glass and PP fibers in this test. “G-
0.6-PP-0.0” was taken as an example, where “G” represents
Table  2.      Mixture  proportions  of  FRCTB  specimens  used
during the experiments wt%
Specimen ID Glass
fiber
Polypropylene
fiber
Fiber
content
G-0.0-PP-0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G-0.0-PP-0.6 0.0 0.6 0.6
G-0.1-PP-0.5 0.1 0.5 0.6
G-0.2-PP-0.4 0.2 0.4 0.6
G-0.3-PP-0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6
G-0.4-PP-0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6
G-0.5-PP-0.1 0.5 0.1 0.6
G-0.6-PP-0.0 0.6 0.0 0.6
346 Int. J. Miner. Metall. Mater. , Vol. 29 , No. 2 , Feb. 2022
the glass fiber; “0.6” is the additional amount of glass fiber,
i.e., 0.6wt%; “PP” is the PP fiber, and “0.0” is the additional
amount of PP fiber, i.e., 0.0wt%. The SC and cement-to-tail-